Service Date: August 2, 2021



## STATE OF WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

621 Woodland Square Loop S.E. • Lacey, Washington 98503

P.O. Box 47250 • Olympia, Washington 98504-7250

(360) 664-1160 • TTY 1-800-833-6384 or 711

August 2, 2021

## Notice of Errata to Order 01

RE: Spokane County v. Union Pacific Railroad Company, Docket TR-210257

## TO ALL PARTIES:

On July 30, 2021, the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (Commission) issued Order 01, Dismissing First Amended Complaint (Order 01) in the above- referenced docket. It has come to the Commission's attention that Order 01 contained an error in paragraph 8. This notice hereby corrects paragraph 8 as follows:

Finally, Spokane County's withdrawal of its Complaint eliminates the underlying dispute in this docket. Accordingly, the Commission finds good cause to grant the parties' joint motion. The Complaint is dismissed, and Docket TR-210257 is now closed.

/s/ Samantha Doyle SAMANTHA DOYLE Administrative Law Judge